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Bush Forever Site Map

MaP
Sheet
No.

Location Name

14 State Forest 65 - Pinjar Plantation
Central Bushland (1), Yanchep

North East Ellen Brook Bushland,
Bullsbrook

Cooper Rd Water Reserve and Adjacent
Bushland, Bullsbrook

Sawpit Road Bushland, Bullsbrook

Egerton Mound Spring and Adjacent
Bushland, Ellenbrook

The Vines (Cardinal Drive Bushland,
Ellenbrook)

Sheperds Bush Reserve, Kingsley
Toodyay Road Bushland, Red Hill
Cottonwood Cres, Dianella

Poison Gully Bushland, High Wycombe
Kensington Bushland, Kensington

Welshpool Road Bushland, Wattle
Grove

White Road Bushland, Orange Grove
Clifford Street Bushland, Maddington
Sir Frederick Samson Park, Samson

Connell Avenue Bushland, Kelmscort

Bob Blackburn Reserve Bushland,
Armadale

Garden Island

Abernethy Road Bushland, Oakford
Parmelia Ave Bushland, Parmelia
Jackson Road Bushland, Peel Estate
Duckpond Bushland, Peel Estate
Transit Road Bushland, Jarrahdale

Rapids Road Bushland, Peel
Estate/Punrack Road

Churcher Swamp, Baldivis

Kingsbury Drive Bushland, Keysbrook

Yangedi Swamp, Keysbrook
83

Page Road Bushland, Keysbrook

']OQ Bush Forever

Sheet Index

Bush MaP
Forever Sheet
Site No. No.
79
80 18
8l 17
82 18
86 25
87 North @E
87 South WL
88 25
8¢9 24,25
94 10
95 20
21,22
23,24
21,22
24
22
22
22
21
21
21,22
22
22

Location Name

Polinelli Road Bushland, Bullsbroo

Jenkins Road North Bushland (1),
Bullsbrook

Wandena Road Bushland, Bullsbrook

Jenkins Road North Bushland (2),
Bullsbrook

Burley Park and Adjacent Bushland,
Bullsbrook East

Morley Road Bushland, Bullsbrook

Jenkins Road North Bushland (3),
Bullsbrook

Ashton Road Bushland, Bullsbrook East

Maroubra Ave Bushland, Bullsbrook
Townsite

State Forest 65 - Pinjar Plantation
North Bushland (1), Yanchep

State Forest 65 - Pinjar Plantation South
Bushland (1), Nowergup /Yanchep/
Neerabup

State Forest 65 - Gnangara Plantation
Bushland (1), Pinjar

Kirby Road Bushland, Bullsbrook

State Forest 65 - Gnangara Plantation
Bushland (2), Pinjar

Neaves Road Creek, Bullsbrook

State Forest 65 - Gnangara Plantation
Bushland (3), Pinjar

State Forest 65 - Gnangara Plantation
Bushland (4), Pinjar

State Forest 65 - Gnangara Plantation
Bushland (5), Pinjar

State Forest 65 - Gnangara Plantation
Bushland (6). Pinjar

State Forest 65 - Gnangara Plantation
Bushland (7)., Pinjar

State Forest 65 - Gnangara Plantation
Bushland (8), Pinjar

State Forest 65 - Gnangara Plantation
Bushland (9), Pinjar

State Forest 65 - Gnangara Plantation
Bushland (10), Pinjar
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Location Name
' Forever

Underwood Ave Bushland, Shenton Park [EX] r].

Hawkevale Bushland, High Wycombe
195 36

49 Sultana Road West Bushland, High
Wycombe
196 35
55 Mary Carroll Park and Adjacent
Bushland, Gosnells

198 35,36

54, 60, 61

Holmes Street Bushland, Southern
River/Huntingdale.

199 35
22 State Forest 65 - Gnangara Plantation
Bushland (11), Pinjar 200 37

State Forest 65 - Yanchep Plantation
Bushland (1), Yanchep 201 35

State Forest 65 - Yanchep Plantation 202 34
Bushland (2),Yanchep

Bush MaP
Sheet
Site No. No.

Bernard Road, Carabooda 203 34,40
Link between Yanchep and Neerabup 204 33,39
National Parks
State Forest 65 - Pinjar Plantation South VAV 40
Bushland (2), Nowergup/ Yanchep/
Neerabup 213 43,44,50
State Forest 65 - Pinjar Plantation South AR 42
Bushland (3), Nowergup/ Yanchep/
Neerabup 215 44, 50
State Forest 65 - Pinjar Plantation South AL} 44
Bushland (4), Nowergup/ Yanchep/
Neerabup
217 50
State Forest 65 - Pinjar Plantation South
Bushland (5), Nowergup/ Yanchep/
Neerabup 218 46
State Forest 65 - Pinjar Plantation South ¥ 45, 46
Bushland (6), Nowergup/ Yanchep/
Neerabup
221 46

State Forest 65 - Pinjar Plantation South
Bushland (7), Nowergup/ Yanchep/ 224 54
Neerabup
Numbat Road Bushland (1), Mariginiup

52
Numbat Road Bushland (2), Mariginiup

53
Mariginiup Lake and Adjacent Bushland,
Mariginiup 53
Conti Road Bushland, Wanneroo

52,53,
Wetherall Road Bushland (1), 58, 59
Lexia/Ellenbrook

53

Location Name

nangara Lake and
Gnangara/Lexia

Adjacent Bushland,
Wetherall Road Bushland (2),
Lexia/Ellenbrook

Gnangara Road Bushland, Landsdale/
Cullacabardee

Beechboro Road Bushland,
Cullacabardee/Ballajura

Landsdale Road Bushland, Landsdale.

Caversham Airbase Bushland, West
Swan/Whiteman

Koondoola Regional Bushland

Warwick Open Space Conservation
Area

Carine Swamps, Carine

Star Swamp Reserve and Adjacent
Bushland, North Beach/Waterman

Lake Gwelup Reserve, Gwelup
Bushmead Bushland, Swan
Ashfield Flats, Bassendean/Ashfield
Helena River, Helena Valley

Adelaide Crescent Bushland, Helena
Valley

Ridge Hill Road Bushland, Gooseberry
Hill

Shenton Bushland, Shenton Park

Lake Claremont, Claremont/
Swanbourne

Point Resolution Reserve, Dalkeith.
Canning River Regional Park and
Adjacent Bushland, Riverton to
Langford

Harry Sandon Park, Attadale

Mount Henry Bushland, Salter Point

Blue Gum Reserve, Brentwood/Mount
Pleasant

North Lake and Bibra Lake, North
Lake/Bibra Lake

Ken Hurst Park, LeemingCanning and

Bush Forever

103




Bush Forever Site Map

Bush
Forever
Site No.

246

247

253

254
255

256

260

261

262
263
264
266
267
268
269
270

271

272

273
275
277

278
280
281
282
283

MaP
Sheet
No.

54,55, 6l
51,57,58
60

58

6l
58
6l
58

60
59
67
67

64

65
67
64,65,71

65,71

75

49

48, 49

104 Bush Forever

Location Name

Southern Rivers, Beckenham to
Martin/Kelmscott

Manning Lake and Adjacent Bushland,
Hamilton Hill/Spearwood

Harrisdale Swamp and Adjacent
Bushland, Forrestdale/Wungong

South Lake

Dallen Road Bushland, Southern
River/Gosnells

Yangebup and Little Rush Lakes,
Yangebup

Southern River and adjoining Bushland,
Westfield

Lake Coogee and Adjacent Bushland,
Munster

Piarra Nature Reserve, Forrestdale
Banjup Bushland, Banjup

Lambert Lane Bushland, Wungong.
Wungong Brook, Byford

Mandogalup Road Bushland, Hope Valley
Mandogalup Road Bushland, Mandogalup
The Spectacles

Sandy Lake and Adjacent Bushland,
Anketell

Cardup Brook Bushland (2), Cardup/
Peel Estate.

Sicklemore Road Bushland, Parmelia/
Casuarina

Casuarina Prison Bushland
Stakehill Swamp, Baldivis

River, Stakehill and Harvey Roads
Bushland, Karnup

Cassia Drive Bushland, Karnup
Dianella Open Space

Herdsman Lake

Tomah Road Bushlana,Wattle Grove

Queens Park Bushland, Queens Park

Bush
Forever
Site No.

284

285

286

288

289
290

291

292

293

294

295
296
298
299

300

301

302

303

304

305
306

307

Sheet Index

MaP
Sheet
No.

9,10
7,8, 13

12,13
14,20

18,25
24,25
20,21
24,25

2|
24.31,32
30,31

27,28,34

30, 31,
3237

32
37,38,43
33,34
35, 36,
37,42

42,43

44
41,42

39,40

Location Name

outh West Link from Wilbinga to
Yanchep National Park

State Forest 65 - Pinjar Plantation
North Bushland (2), Yanchep

State Forest 65 - Pinjar Plantation
North Bushland (3), Yanchep

Yanchep National Park and Adjacent
Bushland

Ningana Bushland, Yanchep/ Eglington
Hopkins Road Bushland, Nowergup

Jenkins Road South Bushland,
Bullsbrook

Bullsbrook Nature Reserve and
Adjacent Bushland,Bullsbrook

Shire View Hill and Adjacent Bushland,
Nowergup/Neerabup

Pearce Aerodrome and Adjacent
Bushland, Bullsbrook

Flynn Drive Bushland, Neerabup
Ellen Brook, Upper Swan
Della Road South Bushland, Bullsbrook

Yellagonga Regional Park, Wanneroo/
Woodvale/Kingsley

Maralla Road Bushland, Ellenbrook/
Upper Swan

Ellenbrook Nature Reserve and
Adjacent Bushland, Upper Swan

Swan River and Jane Brook, Ashfield to
Upper Swan

Whitfords Avenue Bushland, Craigie,
Padbury (Pinaroo)

Whiteman Park, Whiteman/VWest Swan

Bennett Brook, Eden Hill to West Swan

Talbot Road Bushland, Stratton/Swan
View.

Lightning Swamp and Adjacent
Bushland, Noranda

Trigg Bushland and adjacent coastal
reserve, Trigg/Scarborough
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Site No. No.

309 44

Location Name
; Forever
Site No. No.

Farrall Road Bushland, Stratton 336 5

310 39,45

Floreat Beach Bushland, City 337 53
Beach/Scarborough
338 53

311 43 South Guildford Bushland, Hazelmere

312 Bold Park and Adjacent Bushland, City 339 53
Beach.

340 6l
313 Swan River Saltmarshes,
Bayswater/Maylands 341 57

314 Swan River Foreshore, Mount 342 60
Lawley/Maylands

59, 60,
65, 66

31‘5 Swanbourne Bushland, Swanbourne/City JEEEE:
Beach

316 Maida Vale Reserve and Adjacent
Bushland, Maida Vale

317 Kings Park
57,58,
319 Dundas Road, Forrestfield 63, 64
320 Hartfield Park Bushland, Forrestfield
65, 66
321 Brickwood Reserve and Adjacent
Bushland, Byford

65, 66
322 Burns Beach Bushland

323 Link from Burns Beach to Neerabup
National Park (Tamala Park Tip site)

67,73
324 Jandabup Lake and Adjacent Bushland,
Jandabup/ Mariginiup

67
325 Coastal strip from Burns Beach to
Hillary's

67,73
326 Hawkins Road, Jandabup/Gnangara

327 i Badgerup Lake and Adjacent Bushland, 71

Wanneroo

328 Decourcey Way Bushland, Marangaroo 73

329 Point Heathcote Foreshore, Applecross 68, 69

331 Blackwall Reach, Point Walter, Alfred
Cove and Adjacent Bushland, Bicton to
Applecross.

69,70,
74,75

Canning River Foreshore (Salter Point
to Wilson, Clontarf)

69

Chidley Point and Adjacent Bushland,
Mosman Park

Minim Cove, Mosman Park 73

Bush MaP
Sheet

60,61, 66

64,70,71

M, 72,73

Location Name

Wireless Hill Park, Ardross
Booragoon Lake, Booragoon

Yagan Wetland and Adjacent Bushland,
Rosmoyne to Bull Creek.

Piney Lake Reserve, Winthrop
Phoebe Street Bushland, Southern River
Woodman Point, Coogee/ Munster

Anstey/Keane Dampland and Adjacent
Bushland

Dennis De Young Reserve and Gibbs
Road Swamp Bushland, Banjup/
Forrestdale

Forrestdale Lake and Adjacent Bushland,
Forrestdale

Brownman Swamp, Mt Brown Lake and
Adjacent Bushland, Henderson/Naval

Base

Wandi Nature Reserve and Adjacent
Bushland, Wandi/Oakford

Modong Nature Reserve and Adjacent
Bushland, Oakford

Leda and Adjacent Bushland, Leda

Byford to Serpentine Rail/Road
Reserves and Adjacent Bushland (1)

Cardup Brook Bushland, Cardup/Peel
Estate (3)

Cardup Nature Reserve and Adjacent
Bushland, Cardup

Banksia Road Nature Reserve, Peel
Estate.

Norman Road Bushland, Whitby/Cardup

Point Peron and Adjacent Bushland,
Peron/ Shoalwater Bay

Lake Colloongup, Lake Walyungup and
Adjacent Bushland, Hillman to Port
Kennedy.

Lake Richmond, Rockingham

Mundijong and Watkins Roads Bushland,
Mundijong/Peel Estate

Norman Road Bushland (2),
Whitby/Cardup

Bush Forever
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Bush
Forever
Site No.

362

Map
Sheet
No.

365 78

367 68

368 72,76,77

369 71,76

371 77,78

372 76

375 78

376 75
377
378
379

380

20
35,41

43, 48,49

49,55

53,54,59
59,60

59,60

106 Bush Forever

Location Name

Roman Road Bushland, Whitby (Evelyn
Street, Mundijong)

Byford to Serpentine Rail/ Road
Reserves and Adjacent Bushland (2)

Penguin, Seal, Bird and Gull Islands and
Shag Rock

Lowlands Bushland, Eastern Block, Peel
Estate

Doghill Road Bushland, Baldivis

Serpentine River, Peel Estate to
Serpentine

Lowlands Bushland, Western Block
(Hymus Swamp), Peel Estate

Byford to Serpentine Rail/Road
Reserves and Adjacent Bushland (3)

Baldivis Road Bushland, Baldivis

Port Kennedy

Henderson Road Bushland, Peel Estate
Anstey Swamp, Karnup

Rosella Road Bushland, Bullsbrook

Ridges and Adjacent Bushland,
Yanchep/Nowergup

Lake Pinjar and Adjacent Bushland,
Pinjar

Neerabup Nartional Park, Lake
Gnowerup Nature Reserve and
Adjacent Bushland, Neerabup

Neerabup Lake and Adjacent Bushland,

Neerabup

Reid Highway Bushland, Mirrabooka
/Malaga

Perth Airport and Adjacent Bushland

Greater Brixton Street Wetlands,
Kenwick

Jandakot Airport, Jandakot.
Acourt Road Bushland, Banjup

Fraser Road Bushland, Banjup

Bush
Forever
Site No.

391

392

393

394

395

396

397

398

399

400

MaP

Sheet

No.

58,59,
64, 65

64

80

79,80

7,8

6,7, 12,
13,19

21,22

2223,
29, 30,
31,36

31

49

Location Name

hompsons Lake Nature Reserve and
Adjacent Bushland, Beeliar

Harry Waring Marsupial Reserve,
Wattleup

Wattleup Lake and Adjacent Bushland,
Wattleup/Mandogalup

Lake Amarillo, Serpentine River and
Adjacent Bushland, Karnup

Paganoni Swamp and Adjacent
Bushland,Karnup (Singleton)

East Link from Wilbinga to Yanchep
National Park

Coastal Strip from Wilbinga to Mindarie

Chitty Road Bushland, Pinjar
MelaluecaPark and Adjacent Bushland,
Bullsbrook/Lexia

Twin Swamps Nature Reserve and

Adjacent Bushland, Bullsbrook

Bougainvillea Avenue Bushland,
Forrestfield

Pelican Point, Crawley
Peppermint Grove Foreshore

Wilbinga-Caraban Bushland West

Woodvale Nature Reserve, Woodvale

State Forest 65 - Pinjar Plantation
Central Bushland (2),Yanchep

State Forest 65 - Pinjar Plantation
Central Bushland (3),Yanchep

State Forest 65 - Pinjar Plantation
Central Bushland (4),Yanchep

State Forest 65 - Pinjar Plantation
Central Bushland (5),Yanchep

Walyunga Road Bushland, Bullsbrook

Balannup Lake and Adjacent Bushland,
Southern River/Forrestdale

State Forest 65 - Pinjar Plantation
Central Bushland (6), Yanchep




Bush Forever Site Map Sheet Index [ |

Bush Map
Forever Sheet
Site No. No. Site No.

4|5 State Forest 65 - Pinjar Plantation 450 22
Central Bushland (7), Yanchep

417 State Forest 65 - Pinjar Plantation South EESY] 21
Bushland (8), Nowergup/ Yanchep/
Neerabup

70,71,75 22

Folly Pool, Baldivis

76 Maramanup Pool, Baldivis

21

Kenwick Bushland, Kenwick

55

McDowell Street Bushland, Welshpool

54
State Forest 65 - Pinjar Plantation South
Bushland (9), Nowergup/ Yanchep

/Neerabup

2|

Myara Brook Bushland, Keysbrook

State Forest 65 - Gnangara Plantation 22

Bushland (12), Pinjar

State Forest 65 - Pinjar Plantation South 22
Bushland (10), Nowergup/ Yanchep

/Neerabup

Market Garden Swamps (I),
Spearwood/Munster

35
State Forest 65 - Gnangara Plantation
Bushland (13), Pinjar

6l
State Forest 65 - Gnangara Plantation
Bushland (14), Pinjar

6l
State Forest 65 - Gnangara Plantation
Bushland (15), Pinjar

50

Market Garden Swamps (2),
Spearwood/Munster

60

Pioneer Park Bushland, Forrestfield

State Forest 65 - Gnangara Plantation 78

Bushland (16), Pinjar

Little Coogee Flat, Pinjar 28

State Forest 65 - Pinjar Plantation South 28
Bushland (1 1), Nowergup/ Yanchep/

Neerabup

28

State Forest 65 - Pinjar Plantation South 60
Bushland (12), Nowergup/ Yanchep/

Neerabup

56

State Forest 65 - Gnangara Plantation 42

Bushland (17), Pinjar

43

Oscar Bruns Reserve, Wungong

Location Name Bush Ma
’ Forever Sheet
No.

22,23

Location Name

tate Forest 65 - Gnangara Plantation
Bushland (18), Pinjar

State Forest 65 - Pinjar Plantation South
Bushland (13), Nowergup/ Yanchep/
Neerabup

State Forest 65 - Gnangara Plantation
Bushland (19), Pinjar

State Forest 65 - Pinjar Plantation South
Bushland (14), Nowergup/ Yanchep/
Neerabup

Nicholson Road Bushland, Langford/
Thornlie

State Forest 65 - Pinjar Plantation South
Bushland (15), Nowergup/ Yanchep/
Neerabup

State Forest 65 - Gnangara Plantation
Bushland (20), Pinjar

State Forest 65 - Gnangara Plantation
Bushland (21), Pinjar

Department of Defence - Muchea Air
Weapons Range Bushland, Pinjar

Starlight Grove Bushland,
Gnangara/Wangara (Sydney Road)

Mattison Street Bushland, Southern
River

Passmore Street Bushland, Southern
River

Gooseberry Hill Road Bushland,
Gooseberry Hill

Gosnells Golf Course Bushland,
Canning Vale

Serpentine National Park and Adjacent
Bushland, Serpentine

Caporn Street Bushland, Mariginiup
Garden Park Bushland, Wanneroo
High Road Bushland, Wanneroo
Canning Vale Prison Bushland
Carnac Island

Victoria Road Bushland,
Malaga/Beechboro

Stirling Crescent Bushland, Hazelmere
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Bush MaP Location Name
Forever Sheet
Site No. No.

490 5 Cantonment Hill, Fremantle

491 42,43 Swan River Backwater, South Guildford

492 59 Lyon Road Bushland, Banjup

493 35 Errina Road Bushland, Alexander
Heights

494 21 West Flynn Drive Bushland, Carramar

495 75 Baldivis Swamp and Adjacent Bushland,
Baldivis

108 Bush Forever
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